Docket No.: FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 08-23-1999 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Υ Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of 101124586d the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Irvin E. Wright Rodney L. Osborne Name: New Carbon Company, Inc. Paul E. George, II Internal Address: P.O. Box 71 ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: P.O. Box 71 ★ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Buchanan Other _____ State: MI Execution Date: March 11, 1999 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 6, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) 69 1393 456 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes XI No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric J. Groen, BAKER & DANIELS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: 205 West Jefferson Blvd., Suite 250 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 02-0387 City: South Bend State: IN ZIP: 46601 08/20/1999 ICOATES 00000033 09373454 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

-To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

01 FC:581

9. Statement and signature.

Eric J. Groen

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

40.00 DP

Total number of pages including cever sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

Date

August 12, 1999

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Irvin E. Wright, Rodney L. Osborne, and Paul E. George II residents of 16171 Caribou St., Fountain Valley, California 92708; 8590 Gale Rd. SW, Hebron, Ohio 43025; and 2198 W. Powell Rd., Powell, Ohio 43065, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a BAKER FOR WAFFLES, PANCAKES AND SIMILAR FOOD ITEMS as fully set forth and described in our application for United States Letters Patent, which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 12, 1998; and

WHEREAS, New Carbon Company, Inc., a corporation of the State of Maryland, of Buchanan, Michigan, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and transferred and do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said New Carbon Company, Inc. all of our right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor, including all Letters Patent issuing upon any continuation, division, renewal or revival of the aforesaid patent and any reissue patent for the aforesaid invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said New Carbon Company, Inc. for its own use and behoof, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby promise and agree, upon request, to execute all papers and all assignments necessary for the procurement of the United States and foreign Letters Patent and all assignments necessary to convey the legal title thereof to said New Carbon Company, Inc. and we hereby further promise and agree to perform all rightful acts that may be necessary and permissible in any interference proceeding or legal action in which said invention, patent application or Letters Patent may become involved, for the purpose of proving the facts relating to our conception, development and completion of the aforesaid invention.

PATENT REEL: 010173 FRAME: 0840

Dated:	Irvin E. Wright
STATE OF <u>California</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Crange</u>)	
Before me the undersigned, a Notary Publi of California, personally appeared Irvin E. Wiforegoing instrument this 11 th day of Man	ic in and for <u>Orange</u> County, State right and acknowledged the execution of the 1999.
5-12-2000 My Commission Expires Nota	ny Public

Maria a DiCesare Printed Name of Notary

Decattached

County of Residence

MARIA A. DICESARE
Commission # 1097452
Notary Public — California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires May 12, 2000

.-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of Orange personally appeared _ +/ personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and MARIA A. DICESARE Commission # 1097452 acknowledged to me that he/she/kney executed Notary Public — California Orange County same in his/her/their authorized ly Comm. Expires May 12, 2000 capacity(ies), and that by his/hef/their signature(\$) on the instrument the person(\$), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal Place Notary Seal Above · OPTIONAL · Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: HSSignme Document Date: ___ Number of Pages: ______ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

Signer's Name:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer

☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ ☐ Partner — [] Limited ☐ General

Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing: __

4 Individual

Trustee

L Other: __

Attorney in Fact

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Top of thumb here

Dated: 1999	Rodney L. Osborne
STATE OF <u>Ohio</u>) COUNTY OF <u>FRANLIN</u>)	SS:
Before me the undersigned, a of <u>this</u> , personally appeare the foregoing instrument this <u>30</u>	Notary Public in and for Franklin County, State ed Rodney L. Osborne and acknowledged the execution of day of April 1999.
My Commission Expires Welaware	Notary Public BRENDA BLOCK KOONE NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF OHIO NY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 23, 2009
County of Residence	Printed Name of Notary

Dated: 1901/30/1949	Paul E. George II
STATE OF <u>Ohio</u>) COUNTY OF <u>FAUNKLIN</u>)	SS:
Before me the undersigned, of <u>ChiO</u> , personally appear foregoing instrument this <u>30</u>	a Notary Public in and for <u>Franklin</u> County, State ared <u>Paul E. George II</u> and acknowledged the execution of the day of <u>April</u> 1999.
My Commission Expires	Brenda Block Koone Notary Public BRENDA BLOCK KOONE VOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OND
Nelaware County of Residence	Printed Name of Notary
The foregoing Assignment as to I approved and consented to this	Rodney L. Osborne and Paul E. George II is hereby day of Fini 1999.
	BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE
(Seal)	By: Sallware. Name: Jerome R. Bahlmann
ATTEST:	Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel
Share of Doans	
Name	

Page 3 of 3